
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that I have provided on this date, April 18, 2014, Complaint Counsel's 
Consolidated Opposition to Respondent Craig Zucker's Motions to Compel Discovery 
Regarding His Requests for Admission, Requests for Production, and Interrogatories upon the 
Secretary, the Presiding Officer, and all parties and participants ofrecord in these proceedings in 
the following manner: 

Original and three copies by hand delivery to the Secretary of the U.S. Consumer Product 
Safety Commission: Todd A. Stevenson. 

One copy by electronic mail to the Presiding Officer for In the Matter of Maxfield and Oberton 
Holdings, LLC, CPSC Docket No. 12-1, In the Matter of Zen Magnets, LLC, CPSC Docket No. 
12-2, and In the Matter of Star Networks USA, LLC, CPSC Docket No. 13-2: 

The Honorable Dean C. Metry 
U.S. Coast Guard 
U.S. Courthouse 
601 25th St., Suite 508A Galveston, TX 77550 
Janice.M.Emig@uscg.mil 

One copy by electronic mail to counsel for Craig Zucker: 

John R. Fleder 
Hyman, Phelps & McNamara, P.C. 
700 Thirteenth Street, N.W. Suite 1200 
Washington, DC 20005 
jfleder@hpm.com 

Timothy L. Mullin, Jr. 
Miles & Stockbridge P.C. 
100 Light Street 
Baltimore, MD 21202 
410-385-3641 (direct dial) 
410-385-3700 (fax) 
tmullin@MilesStockbridge.com 

Erika Z. Jones 
Mayer Brown LLP 
1999 K Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20006 
ejones@mayerbrown.com 

One copy by electronic mail to the Trustee for MOH Liquidating Trust: 

Paul M. Laurenza 
Dykema Gossett PLLC 
Franklin Square, Third Floor West 
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1300 I Street N.W. 
Washington, DC 20005 
plaurenza@dykema.com 

Julie Beth Teicher, Trustee 
MOH Liquidating Trust 
Erman, Teicher, Miller, Zucker & Freedman, P.C. 
400 Galleria Officentre, Suite 444 
Southfield, MI 48034 
jteicher@ermanteicher.com 

One copy by electronic mail to counsel for Respondents Zen Magnets, LLC and Star 
Networks USA, LLC: 

David C. Japha 
The Law Offices of David C. Japha, P.C. 
950 S. Cherry Street, Suite 912 
Denver, CO 80246 
davidjapha@japhalaw.com 
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